
PROJECT DETAILS: Garfield County, CO NAD83

Geodetic System: US State Plane 1983
Datum: North American Datum 1983

Ellipsoid: GRS 1980
Zone: Colorado Central Zone

System Datum: Mean Sea Level

CASING DETAILS

TVD MD Name Size
1083.53 1100.00 9 5/8" @ 1100' MD 9.62

Company: TEP Rocky Mountain LLC
Project: Garfield County, CO NAD83

Site: SR 23-12 Pad
Well: SR 34-12

Well Details: SR 34-12

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 318)
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latitude Longitude Slot
0.00 0.00 1597682.00 2340252.60 39.4511119 -107.8366354 SR 34-12 (B6)

Plan: Plan #1 31Oct2016 jcsdi

11:44, November 03 2016
Created By: Janie Collins

Azimuths to True North
Magnetic North: 9.59°

Magnetic Field
Strength: 51582.4snT

Dip Angle: 65.62°
Date: 10/31/2016

Model: BGGM2016
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SECTION DETAILS

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target
1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 575.38 12.76 131.02 571.87 -30.96 35.60 3.00 131.02 47.18
4 5120.02 12.76 131.02 5004.25 -689.80 793.03 0.00 0.001051.05
5 5970.79 0.00 0.00 5848.00 -751.72 864.22 1.50 180.001145.41 SR 34-12 BTV
6 9818.79 0.00 0.00 9696.00 -751.72 864.22 0.00 0.001145.41 SR 34-12 PBHL

DESIGN TARGET DETAILS

Name TVD +N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latitude Longitude Shape
SR 34-12 BTV 5848.00 -751.72 864.221596908.30 2341097.20 39.4490480 -107.8335750 Circle (Radius: 25.00)

- plan hits target center
SR 34-12 PBHL 9696.00 -751.72 864.221596908.30 2341097.20 39.4490480 -107.8335750 Point

- plan hits target center

FORMATION TOP DETAILS

TVDPath MDPath Formation
3447.00 3523.33 GSAND
5392.00 5513.70 LOWER WASATCH
5748.00 5870.77 OCRK
5848.00 5970.79 UMVRD
7493.00 7615.79 KMVGAS
8521.00 8643.79 CMEO
9372.00 9494.79 RLNS



Standard Planning Report

03 November, 2016

Plan: Plan #1 31Oct2016 jcsdi

TEP Rocky Mountain LLC
Garfield County, CO NAD83

SR 23-12 Pad

SR 34-12 - Slot SR 34-12 (B6)

OH



SDI

Planning Report

Well SR 34-12 - Slot SR 34-12 (B6)Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: Grand Junction District

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

TVD Reference:TEP Rocky Mountain LLCCompany:

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

MD Reference:Garfield County, CO NAD83Project:

TrueNorth Reference:SR 23-12 PadSite:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:SR 34-12Well:

OHWellbore:

Plan #1 31Oct2016 jcsdiDesign:

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1983

North American Datum 1983

Garfield County, CO NAD83

Colorado Central Zone

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

SR 23-12 Pad

Map

-1.47 °Slot Radius: 13.20 in

1,597,713.40 usft

2,340,229.70 usft

0.00 usft

39.4511965

-107.8367194

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty Ground Level:

SR 34-12 - Slot SR 34-12 (B6)

1,597,682.00 usft

2,340,252.60 usft

7,478.00 usftWellhead Elevation: 0.00 usft0.00 usft

39.4511120

-107.8366355

-30.80 usft

23.70 usft

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

OH

Model NameMagnetics

BGGM2016 10/31/2016 9.59 65.62 51,582

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design Plan #1 31Oct2016 jcsdi

PLAN

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Direction

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.00

131.020.000.000.00

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

TFO

(°)

+N/-S

(usft)

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Plan Sections

Target

0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00150.000.000.00150.00

131.020.003.003.0035.60-30.96571.87131.0212.76575.38

0.000.000.000.00793.03-689.805,004.25131.0212.765,120.02

180.000.00-1.501.50864.22-751.725,848.000.000.005,970.79 SR 34-12 BTV

0.000.000.000.00864.22-751.729,696.000.000.009,818.79 SR 34-12 PBHL
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SDI

Planning Report

Well SR 34-12 - Slot SR 34-12 (B6)Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: Grand Junction District

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

TVD Reference:TEP Rocky Mountain LLCCompany:

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

MD Reference:Garfield County, CO NAD83Project:

TrueNorth Reference:SR 23-12 PadSite:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:SR 34-12Well:

OHWellbore:

Plan #1 31Oct2016 jcsdiDesign:

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Vertical

Section

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

200.00 1.50 131.02 199.99 0.65 3.00-0.43 0.49 3.00 0.00

300.00 4.50 131.02 299.85 5.89 3.00-3.86 4.44 3.00 0.00

400.00 7.50 131.02 399.29 16.34 3.00-10.72 12.33 3.00 0.00

500.00 10.50 131.02 498.04 31.98 3.00-20.99 24.13 3.00 0.00

575.38 12.76 131.02 571.87 47.18 3.00-30.96 35.60 3.00 0.00

600.00 12.76 131.02 595.88 52.61 0.00-34.53 39.70 0.00 0.00

700.00 12.76 131.02 693.41 74.70 0.00-49.03 56.36 0.00 0.00

800.00 12.76 131.02 790.94 96.79 0.00-63.52 73.03 0.00 0.00

900.00 12.76 131.02 888.47 118.88 0.00-78.02 89.70 0.00 0.00

1,000.00 12.76 131.02 986.00 140.97 0.00-92.52 106.36 0.00 0.00

1,100.00 12.76 131.02 1,083.53 163.06 0.00-107.02 123.03 0.00 0.00

9 5/8" @ 1100' MD

1,200.00 12.76 131.02 1,181.06 185.15 0.00-121.51 139.70 0.00 0.00

1,300.00 12.76 131.02 1,278.59 207.24 0.00-136.01 156.36 0.00 0.00

1,400.00 12.76 131.02 1,376.12 229.33 0.00-150.51 173.03 0.00 0.00

1,500.00 12.76 131.02 1,473.65 251.42 0.00-165.00 189.70 0.00 0.00

1,600.00 12.76 131.02 1,571.18 273.51 0.00-179.50 206.36 0.00 0.00

1,700.00 12.76 131.02 1,668.71 295.60 0.00-194.00 223.03 0.00 0.00

1,800.00 12.76 131.02 1,766.24 317.69 0.00-208.49 239.70 0.00 0.00

1,900.00 12.76 131.02 1,863.77 339.78 0.00-222.99 256.36 0.00 0.00

2,000.00 12.76 131.02 1,961.30 361.86 0.00-237.49 273.03 0.00 0.00

2,100.00 12.76 131.02 2,058.83 383.95 0.00-251.99 289.70 0.00 0.00

2,200.00 12.76 131.02 2,156.36 406.04 0.00-266.48 306.36 0.00 0.00

2,300.00 12.76 131.02 2,253.89 428.13 0.00-280.98 323.03 0.00 0.00

2,400.00 12.76 131.02 2,351.42 450.22 0.00-295.48 339.70 0.00 0.00

2,500.00 12.76 131.02 2,448.95 472.31 0.00-309.97 356.36 0.00 0.00

2,600.00 12.76 131.02 2,546.48 494.40 0.00-324.47 373.03 0.00 0.00

2,700.00 12.76 131.02 2,644.01 516.49 0.00-338.97 389.69 0.00 0.00

2,800.00 12.76 131.02 2,741.54 538.58 0.00-353.47 406.36 0.00 0.00

2,900.00 12.76 131.02 2,839.07 560.67 0.00-367.96 423.03 0.00 0.00

3,000.00 12.76 131.02 2,936.60 582.76 0.00-382.46 439.69 0.00 0.00

3,100.00 12.76 131.02 3,034.13 604.85 0.00-396.96 456.36 0.00 0.00

3,200.00 12.76 131.02 3,131.66 626.94 0.00-411.45 473.03 0.00 0.00

3,300.00 12.76 131.02 3,229.19 649.03 0.00-425.95 489.69 0.00 0.00

3,400.00 12.76 131.02 3,326.72 671.11 0.00-440.45 506.36 0.00 0.00

3,500.00 12.76 131.02 3,424.25 693.20 0.00-454.94 523.03 0.00 0.00

3,523.33 12.76 131.02 3,447.00 698.36 0.00-458.33 526.91 0.00 0.00

GSAND

3,600.00 12.76 131.02 3,521.78 715.29 0.00-469.44 539.69 0.00 0.00

3,700.00 12.76 131.02 3,619.31 737.38 0.00-483.94 556.36 0.00 0.00

3,800.00 12.76 131.02 3,716.84 759.47 0.00-498.44 573.03 0.00 0.00

3,900.00 12.76 131.02 3,814.37 781.56 0.00-512.93 589.69 0.00 0.00

4,000.00 12.76 131.02 3,911.90 803.65 0.00-527.43 606.36 0.00 0.00

4,100.00 12.76 131.02 4,009.43 825.74 0.00-541.93 623.03 0.00 0.00

4,200.00 12.76 131.02 4,106.96 847.83 0.00-556.42 639.69 0.00 0.00

4,300.00 12.76 131.02 4,204.49 869.92 0.00-570.92 656.36 0.00 0.00

4,400.00 12.76 131.02 4,302.02 892.01 0.00-585.42 673.03 0.00 0.00

4,500.00 12.76 131.02 4,399.55 914.10 0.00-599.91 689.69 0.00 0.00

4,600.00 12.76 131.02 4,497.08 936.19 0.00-614.41 706.36 0.00 0.00
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SDI

Planning Report

Well SR 34-12 - Slot SR 34-12 (B6)Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: Grand Junction District

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

TVD Reference:TEP Rocky Mountain LLCCompany:

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

MD Reference:Garfield County, CO NAD83Project:

TrueNorth Reference:SR 23-12 PadSite:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:SR 34-12Well:

OHWellbore:

Plan #1 31Oct2016 jcsdiDesign:

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Vertical

Section

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

4,700.00 12.76 131.02 4,594.61 958.27 0.00-628.91 723.02 0.00 0.00

4,800.00 12.76 131.02 4,692.14 980.36 0.00-643.41 739.69 0.00 0.00

4,900.00 12.76 131.02 4,789.67 1,002.45 0.00-657.90 756.36 0.00 0.00

5,000.00 12.76 131.02 4,887.20 1,024.54 0.00-672.40 773.02 0.00 0.00

5,100.00 12.76 131.02 4,984.73 1,046.63 0.00-686.90 789.69 0.00 0.00

5,120.02 12.76 131.02 5,004.25 1,051.05 0.00-689.80 793.03 0.00 0.00

5,200.00 11.56 131.02 5,082.43 1,067.90 1.50-700.86 805.74 -1.50 0.00

5,300.00 10.06 131.02 5,180.66 1,086.66 1.50-713.17 819.89 -1.50 0.00

5,400.00 8.56 131.02 5,279.34 1,102.84 1.50-723.79 832.10 -1.50 0.00

5,500.00 7.06 131.02 5,378.40 1,116.43 1.50-732.71 842.36 -1.50 0.00

5,513.70 6.86 131.02 5,392.00 1,118.09 1.50-733.80 843.61 -1.50 0.00

LOWER WASATCH

5,600.00 5.56 131.02 5,477.80 1,127.43 1.50-739.92 850.65 -1.50 0.00

5,700.00 4.06 131.02 5,577.44 1,135.81 1.50-745.43 856.98 -1.50 0.00

5,800.00 2.56 131.02 5,677.27 1,141.59 1.50-749.22 861.34 -1.50 0.00

5,870.77 1.50 131.02 5,748.00 1,144.10 1.50-750.86 863.23 -1.50 0.00

OCRK

5,900.00 1.06 131.02 5,777.22 1,144.75 1.50-751.29 863.72 -1.50 0.00

5,970.79 0.00 0.00 5,848.00 1,145.41 1.50-751.72 864.22 -1.50 -185.09

UMVRD - SR 34-12 BTV

6,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,877.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

6,100.00 0.00 0.00 5,977.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

6,200.00 0.00 0.00 6,077.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

6,300.00 0.00 0.00 6,177.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

6,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,277.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,377.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

6,600.00 0.00 0.00 6,477.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

6,700.00 0.00 0.00 6,577.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,677.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

6,900.00 0.00 0.00 6,777.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,877.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,100.00 0.00 0.00 6,977.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,200.00 0.00 0.00 7,077.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,300.00 0.00 0.00 7,177.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,400.00 0.00 0.00 7,277.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,377.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,600.00 0.00 0.00 7,477.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,615.79 0.00 0.00 7,493.00 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

KMVGAS

7,700.00 0.00 0.00 7,577.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,800.00 0.00 0.00 7,677.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

7,900.00 0.00 0.00 7,777.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,877.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,100.00 0.00 0.00 7,977.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,200.00 0.00 0.00 8,077.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,300.00 0.00 0.00 8,177.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,400.00 0.00 0.00 8,277.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,500.00 0.00 0.00 8,377.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,600.00 0.00 0.00 8,477.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,643.79 0.00 0.00 8,521.00 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

CMEO
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SDI

Planning Report

Well SR 34-12 - Slot SR 34-12 (B6)Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: Grand Junction District

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

TVD Reference:TEP Rocky Mountain LLCCompany:

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

MD Reference:Garfield County, CO NAD83Project:

TrueNorth Reference:SR 23-12 PadSite:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:SR 34-12Well:

OHWellbore:

Plan #1 31Oct2016 jcsdiDesign:

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Vertical

Section

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

8,700.00 0.00 0.00 8,577.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,800.00 0.00 0.00 8,677.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

8,900.00 0.00 0.00 8,777.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,877.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,100.00 0.00 0.00 8,977.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,200.00 0.00 0.00 9,077.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,300.00 0.00 0.00 9,177.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,400.00 0.00 0.00 9,277.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,494.79 0.00 0.00 9,372.00 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

RLNS

9,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,377.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,600.00 0.00 0.00 9,477.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,700.00 0.00 0.00 9,577.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,800.00 0.00 0.00 9,677.21 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

9,818.79 0.00 0.00 9,696.00 1,145.41 0.00-751.72 864.22 0.00 0.00

SR 34-12 PBHL

Target Name

     - hit/miss target

     - Shape

TVD

(usft)

Northing

(usft)

Easting

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

+E/-W

(usft)

Design Targets

LongitudeLatitude

Dip Angle

(°)

Dip Dir.

(°)

SR 34-12 BTV 5,848.00 1,596,908.30 2,341,097.20-751.72 864.220.00 0.00 39.4490481 -107.8335751

- plan hits target center
- Circle (radius 25.00)

SR 34-12 PBHL 9,696.00 1,596,908.30 2,341,097.20-751.72 864.220.00 0.00 39.4490481 -107.8335751

- plan hits target center
- Point

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

Measured 

Depth

(usft)

Casing

Diameter

(in)

Hole

Diameter

(in)Name

Casing Points

9 5/8" @ 1100' MD1,083.531,100.00 9.62 9.62

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Vertical

Depth

(usft)

Dip

Direction

(°)Name Lithology

Dip

(°)

Formations

3,523.33 GSAND 0.00 0.003,447.00

5,513.70 LOWER WASATCH 0.00 0.005,392.00

5,870.77 OCRK 0.00 0.005,748.00

5,970.79 UMVRD 0.00 0.005,848.00

7,615.79 KMVGAS 0.00 0.007,493.00

8,643.79 CMEO 0.00 0.008,521.00

9,494.79 RLNS 0.00 0.009,372.00
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SDI

Planning Report

Well SR 34-12 - Slot SR 34-12 (B6)Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: Grand Junction District

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

TVD Reference:TEP Rocky Mountain LLCCompany:

GL 7478' & RKB 24' @ 7502.00usft (H&P 

318)

MD Reference:Garfield County, CO NAD83Project:

TrueNorth Reference:SR 23-12 PadSite:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:SR 34-12Well:

OHWellbore:

Plan #1 31Oct2016 jcsdiDesign:
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